FEATURES
■Independent 3.3V and 2.5V outputs
■Up to 15 Amps per output
■Each output fully regulated
■No minimum load requirements
■50 Watts total output power
■Standard "half-brick" package
■UL1950 and IEC/EN60950-1 safety

Note: Not all model number combinations are available. Contact MPS.
Dimensions in inches(mm)
ORDERING GUIDE
Models ➆
Output Input
Effi ciency ➅
Package
(Case, Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) ➂
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN ➃
(mA/A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
BCP-3.3/15-2.5/15-D24
3.3 15 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.5%
24 18-36 0.2/2.52 82% 84% C30, P90
2.5 15 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.5%
BCP-3.3/15-2.5/15-D48
3.3 15 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.5%
48 36-75 0.1/1.26 82% 84% C30, P90
2.5 15 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.5%
Part Number Structure
Mechanical Specifications
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm) shown for ref. only.
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 2˚
MDC_BCP Models.B06 Page 2 of 7
Dual Output BCP Models
3.3 and 2.5V, Half-Brick
50 Watt DC/DC Converters
Optional Heat Sink (Part Number HS-CPLP2) *
0.20
(5.08)0.147 DIA. (3.734)
(4 PLACES)
0.50 (12.70) TYP.
051 (12.95) MAX.
0.20
(5.08)
1.90
(48.26)
2.30
(58.42)
2.00
(50.80)
Top View
2.40
(60.96)
0.10
(2.54)
MATERIAL: BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM
4 MOUNTING SCREWS AND 0.009 (0.229)
THICK THERMAL PAD INCLUDED
3.50
(88.90)
0.75
(19.05)
0.20
(5.08)
0.140 THRU AND COUNTERSINK
90° TO 0.26 (4 PLACES)
2.000
(50.80)
1.900
(48.26)
2.30
(58.42)
0.47
(11.94)
MATERIAL: BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINU
2.48
(62.99)
0.16
(4.06)
Optional Heat Sink (Part Number HS-CP) *
* Note:  When mounting the heat sink to the BCP converter:
 1. Maximum applied torque is 6 in-lbs.
 2. Minimum thread engagement of the mounting screws is 12mm deep.
 Pin Function P39 Pin Function P39
 1 –Input 6 3.3V Return
 2 Case (Baseplate) 7 +3.3V Output
 3 On/Off Control 8 2.5V Trim
 4 +Input 9 2.5V Return
 5 3.3V Trim 10 +2.5V Output
I/O Connections
Mechanical Specifications (continued)
Third Angle Projection